

Swatara Township

First Class Township

599 Eisenhower Blvd. Phone: 717-564-2551 Harrisburg, PA 17111 Fax: 717-564-5895

AGENDA

SWATARA TOWNSHIP

REGULAR MEETING I

APRIL 3, 2024

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Ellis)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Ellis)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Yesavage)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Ellis)
- 6. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Ellis)
- 7. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Ellis)
- 8. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Ellis)
 - A. Approval of Educational Incentive Request for Officer Payne
 - B. Approval for Ragnar Relay PA to Run a Relay Through the Township
- 9. Consideration of Minutes (President Ellis)
 - A. Regular Meeting II of March 13, 2024
- 10. Presentation on Plan No. 2023-12C: "Preliminary/Final Land Development Plan for Swatara Paxton Developers LLC Proposed Wawa Food Market and Fueling Station", dated 11/21/2023
- 11. Approval of Agreement with PFM for Financial Advisory Services (Vice President Steele)
- 12. Consideration of Resolution: Authorization to Set Fair Market Value Bid for 2017 Pierce Enforcer 107' Aerial Ladder Truck R-2024- (Commissioner Connolly)
- 13. Consideration of Resolution: Special Purpose Parking Zone at 1284 Main Street R-2024- (President Ellis)
- 14. Appointments to Boards and Commissions (President Ellis)
- 15. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Ellis)
- 16. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Ellis)
- 17. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business and Correspondence (President Ellis)
- 18. Adjournment (President Ellis)